industrial scale production facilities such as that being proposed with Project Sea Dragon.

5

Executive Summary

Section 1  Company Overview

Corporate Snapshot

ASX Code SFG

Market Capitalisation
(at 3 July 2015)

$67 million

Shares on issue 654.1 million

Convertible preference shares 30.15 million

Cash on hand
(at 31 March 2015)

$2,685,888

Net Assets
(at 31 March 2015)

$36.19 million

Debt
(at 31 March 2015)

$12.78 million

Financial year end 30 September

Directors’ shareholdings 57.12%

Staff 110

Directors Ian Trahar (Executive Chairman)

Paul Favretto

Harley Whitcombe

Chris Mitchell

Company secretary Harley Whitcombe

7

Project Sea Dragon

Seafarms Group
Limited

Seafarm
Operations

Limited

CO2 Australia
Limited

Prawn Growout
Operations

(Cardwell, Qld)

Prawn Hatchery
(Flying Fish Point,

Qld)

Exmouth
Broodstock

Facility
(Exmouth, WA)

Project Sea
Dragon

Development
(NT and WA)

CO2 Advising
and Consulting

Carbon Banc
(Carbon & Energy

Trading)

CO2 Asia

Carbon Forestry
Operations

Financial information

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

$’000 unless otherwise noted

Audited
Balance Sheet

31 Mar 2015
Placement and
Rights Issue

Pro-forma
Balance Sheet

31 Mar 2015

Cash and equivalents 2,685 12,786 15,471

Trade and other receivables 4,325 4,325

Inventories 8,904 8,904

Property, plant & equipment 22,898 22,898

Intangible assets 6,279 6,279

Other assets 9,656 9,656

Total assets 54,749 12,786 67,535

Trade and other payables 4,534 4,534

Loans and borrowings 12,784 (3,500) 9,284

Other liabilities 1,230 1,230

Total Liabilities 18,549 (3,500) 15,049

Net assets 36,199 16,286 52,485

Other financial information

Net Tangible assets (NTA) 29,920 46,306

NTA per share ($) 0.05 0.05

Shares on issue (shares) 654,117,497 250,121,349 904,238,846

Notes:
The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared for
illustrative purposes to show the potential effect of the
Equity Raising on the Company if the Equity Raising
had occurred on 31 March 2015.

The information on which the pro forma balance sheet
is based has been derived from the 31 March 2015
reviewed consolidated financial statements of the
Company and should be read in conjunction with the
notes and assumptions set out in those financial
statements.

The costs of  the  Equity Raising is estimated to be
approximately $300,000.

Convertible preference shares

The convertible preference shares were issued at